



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 17091/2022**

SH SUKHPAL

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms.L.Gangmei, Adv.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI Respondent

Through: Mr.Arun Birbal & Mr.Sanjay Singh,
Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

15.05.2023

%

At joint request, list on 21.09.2023.

REKHA PALLI, J

MAY 15, 2023

kk