



\$~62

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 17091/2022**

SH SUKHPAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Surbhi, Advocate.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHIRespondent

Through: Mr. Arun Birbal, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

27.09.2024

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. It is already 4:45 pm. No time left.
2. Re-list on 04.03.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

SEPTEMBER 27, 2024/ry

Click here to check corrigendum, if any