



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 17091/2022**
SH SUKHPAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. L. Gangmei, Advocate

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Appearance not given

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

10.02.2026

1. Due to paucity of time, the matter could not be taken up today.
2. Renotify on 30.04.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

FEBRUARY 10, 2026

sn