



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 17091/2022**

SH SUKHPAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ishaan Goel, Advocate

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHIRespondent

Through: Ms. Shivangi Kumar and Mr.
Animesh Verma, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

30.04.2026

At joint request, renotify on 07.08.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

APRIL 30, 2026

sn