



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010471182022

+ **W.P.(C) 17091/2022**

SH SUKHPAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Siddharth Sapra and Mr.Turshay
Singh, Advocates

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Ms.Shivangi Kumari and Mr.Animesh,
Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER
07.08.2026

%

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks an adjournment.
2. List on 29.10.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

AUGUST 7, 2026

na